compensation therefor, the price named in the Bid Proposal.  Subject to any additions or deductions that 
may be made by change order or amendment, and any penalties or damages that may be assessed against 
Contractor, Contractor shall receive a total contract amount of One Million One Hundred Forty-Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,146,360.00) for completion of the contract 
work. 

ARTICLE III:  The City hereby employs said Contractor to perform the work according to the terms of this 
Agreement for the above-mentioned price(s), and agrees to pay the same at the time, in the manner, and